STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #: 3

CONTRACT #: MA146
Starting Date: ~ 4/25/2018
Expiration Date:  1/21/2023

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and
The HON Company, LLC (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

Amend to change price list to the January 2020 price list. The January 2020 price list will increase pricing an
average of 1%.

The following product lines will not have a price increase:
10500, Foundation, Abound, Accelerate, Volt, Solve, Nucleus, and Endorse.

Effective Date of Amendment: 3/18/2020

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

C DN?}ACTOR STATE OF UTAH

M// oo @5 Jan 21, 2020

Contractor's Signature Date Director, State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date

David Bizak
Contractor's Name (Print)

VP of Finance
Title (Print)

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use |
Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract #

Angela Catrlisle 801-538-3524 acarlisle@utah.gov MA146



https://secure.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsVDYTehss-J4WEiWD3K9Ke_eMg8IG633

		2020-01-21T11:32:36-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




